(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼		2-13-2004 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George E. McKedy	a·4·64	Name: <u>Multiso</u> :	of receiving party(ies) rb Technologies, Inc.
			20.0 21.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance:			664
Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address:	325 Harlem Road
Security Agreement	Ghange of Name		
Execution Date:February 4,	2004		State:Zip:
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏧 No
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r 	Additional numbers a nom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whother the second statement of the second stat	Additional numbers a nom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of appli	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name:Joseph P. Gastel 	Additional numbers a nom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	cations and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address:	Additional numbers a nom correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	cations and patents involved: 1 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address: 1/2004 NAHNED1 00000009 10772197 C:8021 40.00 UP	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	cations and patents involved: 1 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address:	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	cations and patents involved: 1 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit account aber:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address:	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of the THIS SPACE	cations and patents involved: 1 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit account aber:

٠

PAIENI REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0356

#3903

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGN	MENT, made this	4th	day of .	February	2004 , 19
by					
(hereinafter referre			261 Oakbrook	Drive, Williams	
New York 1422					
		invented certain	new and useful in	provements in	
	OXYGEN-AB	SORBING CO	MPOSITIONS AN	ID METHOD	
set forth in an appl	ication for Letters P	atent of the Un	ited States, executed	l on even date herewith;	and
WHEREAS,	MULTISORB TE	CHNOLOGIES	, INC. ,	a corporation duly organ	uized under
and pursuant to the			k, and hav lo, New York	ing its principal place of 14224–1893	business at

(hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of $___QRe_____Dollar (_______OO___)$ and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patents or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignce, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at	Butt			, in the Cou		Erie	
0				4th	•		
2004 x 19					legg	h.Mus	Yef
STATE OF	NEW Y ERIE	ORK		} ss.		C	
	4t}	1 	day of _	February		2004 ,49, per	sonally before me
came Geo	rge E. M	lcKedy	nd, being d	known to me, an uly sworn, ackno	d known to n owiedged that	ne to be the per- he executed the	son described and e same.
		JOS Nota Qua May (BEPH P. GA Ary Public, Sm Wind in Fils Commission E	to of New York	Josef G mary Public	P. Stor	lef
				1 1 1			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

~ ~ 7